कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, सासाराम–2

पत्रांक:-

.....15

दिनांक 06.01 2024

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, सासाराम–2

सेवा में,

सचिव—सह—अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना ।

विषय:-

MMGSY (NDB) मद में आवंटन निर्गत करने हेतु अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक MMGSY(NDB) मद में संलग्न सूची के अनुसार आवंटन अधियाचना एवं उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र संबंधित प्रपत्र में भरकर आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित किया जाता हैं।

अनु0:- यथोक्त् ।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, सासाराम-2

6101124

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of utilisation Certification up to month of Dec . 2023

MMGSY (NDB)

SL. NO.	Name of Scheme	R.W.D. Works Div Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (In Rs. Lacs)	Particulars
sl.	Construction of Rural Road under M.M.G.S.Y (NDB.)	Secretary cum Empowered officer BRRDA(HQ) MMGSY(NDB)-04/23 Letter No- 78 Date-09.02.2023	72.32992	Certified that out of Rs. 72.32992 of grant in aid received during the Year 2023-2024 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Div. Sasaram-2 A sum of Rs 35.01311 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (NDB) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 0.00 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
		Total	72.32992	period under.

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- I. Works have been supervised by Excutive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- III. Consturction material have been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
 - 3. Physiacl progress achieved:

i.Construction of Road Works.

ii.Construction of CD Works.

DAO Rural Works Department Works Div. Sasaram-2

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Div. Sasaram-2

Rural Works Department MMGSY (NDB) Allotment Requisition Format

7
Vame
of
of Division:-
Sasaram-2

-	-	T		No.	2
2022-23	2		Year		
Shanker Tola To T01Mednipur To Begya PMGSY Road	u	2	Name of Road		
Vinay Kumar		4		Name of Contractor (In English)	
1.620		Un.	(111 18111)	Length Amount	Admin San
149,46		6	(III Laca)	Length Amount	Administrative Sanction
125.96247		7	11.00.00	Main Work	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)
16.31460		0	0	Maintenance	t Amount acs)
0.00000		,	9	(in Lacs)	Allotment Received
0.00000			10	(in Lacs)	Total Expenditure
75.62717 75.62717			=	(in Lacs)	Value of Measurment
			12	(11-9)	Curent Demand
Ongoing			13	:	Remarks

Divisional Accounts Officer Rural Works Department Works Div. Sasaram-2



AGREEMENT

This agreement, made the <u>O7 SBD 23-20</u> between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Work Division, Sasaram-2 of the one part, and VINAY KUMAR (GSTN-NA) (BID ID 533660) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Road from Construction of Road From MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-413-SASARAM-2, Tender ID: 2023_ECBIH_123578_1 and thereafter undertake routine maintenance for five years; and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects and fourtine maintenance therein at a cost of 42645695.00 (Four Crore Twenty Six Lakh Fourty Five Tnousand Six Hundred and Ninty Five Only.)

Executive Engineer

09/09/23

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as ae respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract and undertaking routine maintenance for five years.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein and undertaking routine maintenance for five years, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement,:
- i) Letter of Acceptance;
- ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
- iii) Contractor's Bid;
- iv) Contract Data;
- v) Special Conditions of Contract;
- vi) General Condition of Contract;
- vii) Specification;
- viii) Drawings;
- ix) Bill of Quantities; and

Ur -0 9191

x) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract, in witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of	
Was hereunto affixed in the presence of :	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the VIN	AY KUMAR(GSTN-NA) (BID ID 533660)
in the presence of	18 189123
Binding Signature of Employer	Executive Engine
Binding Signature of Contractor	R.W.D. Work Division Casabam-2
() way the tass	May 1000 53/69/23